

For Immediate Release:

Date:	10 May 2019
Contact:	Paula Schmidt, Director of Marketing
Phone:	800.422.5727
Email:	paula.schmidt@indianafurniture.com

Indiana Furniture and Edge Design Announce Strategic Partnership

Jasper, IN, May 10, 2019 – Furthering its dedication to be a go-to supplier of relevant office furnishings, Indiana Furniture is pleased to announce its new strategic partnership with Edge Design, a UK-based company with over 50 years of experience in the design and manufacturing of ergonomic, task, and upholstered seating. The companies will collaborate to deliver seating solutions that flex the design and function of working spaces.

"The partnership was a natural fit," stated Mike Blessinger, VP of Sales & Marketing for Indiana Furniture. "Indiana Furniture has always been more than just selling office furniture. Our passionate pursuit of excellence along with world-class service, technical expertise, and a genuine culture of helping clients overcome their challenges, is in complete synergy with the Edge Design legacy. This, with their relevant product designs, will continue to make Indiana Furniture a great partner to dealers and sales representatives much faster than a traditional development process."

With this new partnership, Indiana Furniture will debut five of Edge Design's seating and table solutions in their Chicago showroom, located within the Merchandise Mart, during NeoCon[®] 2019.

Learn more about these additions, as well as our full line-up of products, at IndianaFurniture.com.

ABOUT INDIANA FURNITURE

Indiana Furniture, headquartered in Jasper, Indiana for over a century, is committed to providing our customers with office furnishings of the highest standards in quality and craftsmanship. Through advanced information systems and state-of-the-art technology, our company delivers a wide range of environmentally conscious products, styles and sizes at competitive prices. To learn more, visit www.IndianaFurniture.com.

1224 Mill Street PO Box 270 Jasper, Indiana 47547 800.422.5727 www.indianafurniture.com